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QUT - the university

for the real world

QUT is a major Australian university with a global outlook

and a real-world focus. We offer a diverse and multicultural

environment in which to study, with more than 50 000 o

students, including international students from more J OI n u s
than 140 countries. QUT is committed to providing real

world learning experiences and research solutions, and

our courses have a balanced mix of theory and practical
experiences such as internships and placements.

qr] i 2vibrant inner-city campuses
5illl in Brisbane, Australia

Our strengths include award-winning teaching, relevant
research that benefits the community, a commitment to
entrepreneurship and creativity, high student satisfaction
and excellent graduate employment outcomes.

We live in a world that is constantly changing, and QUT

remains ready to capitalise on the opportunities that change

brings. Our international students both here in Brisbane and @ ; 52000+ students

in their home countries, have embraced and benefited from i and over 9000 international students
QUT's agility and flexible support, which enabled them to

continue their pursuit of a high-quality education even when

confronted with significant global restrictions.

Your world-class education at QUT will prepare you for the e & Rated 5 Stars_ :
ever-changing world of work and for your future. We look Wil for overall education experience
forward to welcoming you to the QUT community soon. iz Eerers] WhivEmsiies @tz 20z

Professor Scott Sheppard
Deputy Vice-Chancellor and
Vice-President (International) i 119 Australian awards for
II%I . university teaching
awarded to QUT staff since 2000
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Campuses

1 QUT Gardens Point campus
2 QUT Kelvin Grove campus

Map location

3 Brisbane CBD
4 Brisbane Botanic Gardens

5 Free campus shuttle bus stop
The bus runs every 10 minutes between
campuses during semester.

6 QUT City Cat ferry stop

7 South Bank Parklands

8 Kangaroo Point

9 Brisbane International
and Domestic Airport

10 Goodwill Bridge

11 Gold Coast

12 Sunshine Coast
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Sara Cheung

Bachelor of Business (Marketing)

At QUT, | have encountered amazing mentors
who have all brought me new challenges and
many opportunities. | am proud to have studied
at QUT and excited to use my university skills
in my new job at Apple.

Read about Sara’s success story
and how she landed a job at Apple
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Get ready for your

future career

We know that a bright future begins with an experience
that teaches you to question, to innovate and to
collaborate. As a QUT graduate, you’ll be in high
demand. Here’s why.

Innovative course design

With industry and government partners involved in course
design, our degrees reflect the latest global thinking and
standards.

Practical learning, technology centred

Practise first in our industry-standard labs, workshops, studios
and clinics with technology used by professionals. Or work on
simulations and real projects. Practical learning starts from your
very first semester in some of our courses.

Teaching staff who are industry leaders

Want to know what’s happening in your industry or profession?
Looking for contacts to arrange work experience? Our courses
are taught by full-time academic staff alongside part-time
lecturers and tutors who are working in the field. This means
they’ll share their real-life examples and keep you in the
loop about opportunities for projects, work experience

and internships.

Work integrated learning (WIL)

Work experience can make a big difference when you're
applying for your dream job. We build work integrated learning
units into your course so you'll have opportunities to work with
an organisation in your field, build important networks and learn
what your future career could really be like.

Develop your entrepreneurial capability

Do you have a business idea or an interest in start-ups? Are you
eager to make a difference in the world or develop new skills?
Don’t wait until you graduate. We will empower you to bring
your ideas to life by developing your entrepreneurial mindset
and practice in programs, at events and through mentoring.

Connect with like-minded others in our foundry spaces at both
Gardens Point and Kelvin Grove. Join our in-person and virtual
community of entrepreneurial thinkers and doers. You can
access QUT Orbit for information and advanced entrepreneurial
programs such as Start, Fuel and Ignite. Be mentored by

our entrepreneur-in-residence and community managers.
Participate in networking and collaboration opportunities.

We offer a range of events to help you realise your
entrepreneurial capabilities, including our regular Pitch Nights,
Community Coffees, and Lunch and Learns, as well as major
programs in collaboration with our partners.

Visit qut.edu.au/engage/entrepreneurship

Develop your employability

Career preparation starts well before your final year.
We'll support you with:

e access to an extensive job vacancies database
e online application and resumé service

® success coaching

e drop-in career sessions

e workshops and online modules for career planning,
decision making and application skills

e annual careers fairs and regular employer presentations
e career mentor program
e work integrated learning placements

e opportunities to connect to your profession and develop
networking skills.

Find out more about QUT’s student support services
qut.edu.au/study/student-life/support
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Your campuses.
Your community.

On the east coast of Australia, Brisbane is the capital of
Queensland—the Sunshine State—and home to more
than 95,000 international students. With a population

of more than 2.4 million, Brisbane is one of Australia’s
fastest-growing capital cities for employment and
offers a range of opportunities in both the public and
private sectors. Brisbane is also one of Australia’s most
affordable metropolitan cities, meaning your dollar will
go further studying here.

QUT has two inner-city campuses that put you in the middle
of the action. Gardens Point is right in the city centre, beside
the Brisbane River and City Botanic Gardens. Our Kelvin
Grove campus is just three kilometres from the city and is
part of the Kelvin Grove Village.

Education Precinct, Kelvin Grove campus

Our students have access to study and community
facilities including:

e libraries

e computing labs

e counselling and medical centres

e cultural precincts and exhibition spaces
e cafés and food courts

e bookshops and general stores

e licensed bars

® swimming pools

e fitness and sporting facilities.

With sunny weather all year round, Brisbane is perfect for
outdoor activities. Brisbane is also a safe and welcoming city.
[t hosts the Lord Mayor’s International Student Friendship
Ceremony —which has extended the hand of friendship to
more than 10,000 students.

[=] 3 [m] Explore the university for the real
"4 world with 360° videos and 3D tours
of our campuses and facilities




Living

Our inner-city campus locations mean there is no shortage
of accommodation options—some right on QUT’s doorstep.
And with a great public transport network including buses,
trains and ferries—as well as a free intercampus shuttle—
getting around is easy too.

To help you get settled, our Accommodation Services team
provides information about student accommodation and a
vacancies database, as well as advice about finding the right
place and tenancy matters you should know about.

There are three broad categories of student accommodation:
e student apartment complexes

° managed share-house accommodation

e rental property.

Life as an international
QUT student

@ YouTube
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Gardens Point campus

If you are under 18

The Australian Department of Home Affairs requires

that students under the age of 18 have appropriate
accommodation, support and welfare arrangements in place
before they start their studies at QUT.

Visit qut.edu.au/study/qut-college/under-18

Find out more about living in Brisbane.
Visit qut.edu.au/study/student-life/living-in-brisbane

Get involved in university life

QUT is a diverse place. It's also very welcoming. Make the most

of what university life has to offer.

e Attend orientation to get your bearings, meet your lecturers

and join the fun of barbeques, concerts and competitions.

Join in with celebrations like Pasifika Night or Mid-Autumn

Moon Festival, participate in fun runs or try out TEDxQUT.

e Play sport and stay fit with competitive or social sporting
programs. This is an opportunity to enjoy our facilities
including aquatic centres, a multipurpose sports stadium,
an esports arena and a tennis centre.

e Make friends and be social with over 150 clubs and
societies.

Visit qut.edu.au/study/student-life
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Support to help you succeed

We’re here to support you

If you are studying on campus or online you can rest assured
you will always be supported. We can help you make the
transition by supporting you with:

e preparatory information

e international orientation

e adjusting and settling into your studies

e advice and counselling

e social events and networking opportunities.

Support for your academic success is directly embedded in
your course and also available outside of class. From getting
feedback on assessment drafts to practising your presentation
skills and learning how to better manage your time, you will
have free access to language, learning and study support.

There are several self-help resources to assist you with
keeping on top of your work, staying connected to your
teachers and peers, and maintaining your study-life balance.

If you’re struggling with any aspect of your life, our counsellors
and welfare officers can provide you with free, professional
and confidential services to support you while you’re studying.

Visit gut.edu.au/study/student-life/support

HiQ

The main QUT Student Centre, known has HiQ, is the place
to go for all general student services, technology support,
library services and general enquiries. You can contact HiQ
by chat, email, phone or face-to-face on campus.

ind out more about all our
tudent Support services

wm




Real-worid
courses

What do we mean when we say 'real world'?

We mean courses that give you real experience to
support the theory so you can face the future with
confidence. Use industry-standard equipment in labs
and clinics. Work on real projects. Undertake work
experience. Connect with employers. Develop an
entrepreneurial approach.

We know what it takes, because QUT gets the real
world like no other university.

Explore our courses now.
qut.edu.au/study/international
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Title Course CRICOS Duration | Fees per IELTS
code (years) year* Overall

Building and planning

|

Bachelor of Design (Architecture) DE43 0965658 $33 700 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Design - International (Architecture) DE45  096566A 4 $33 800 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Urban Development (Honours) (Construction UDO1  080479J 4 $33 800 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)

Management; Quantity Surveying and Cost Engineering;
Urban and Regional Planning)

Graduate Certificate in Project Management PM15 084926C 6 months  $18 000 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Architecture (from 2022) DE83  099089A 2 $36 000 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Engineering Management BN87 006368G 1 $36 900 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Landscape Architecture (from 2022) DE72 102712H 2 $36 000 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Project Management PM20 084927B 1.5 $35 900 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)

Diploma in Business BS40 081618F 8 months  $22 432 Feb, Jun, 5.5 (5)
Oct

Bachelor of Business (Advertising; Accountancy; Economics; BS05 003491G 3 $32 500 Feb, Jul, 6.5 (6)

Finance; Financial Planning; Human Resource Management; Nov

International Business; Management; Marketing; Public Relations)

Bachelor of Business - International BS08 083019B 4 $32 500 Feb, Jul 6.5

Bachelor of Business (Honours) (Accountancy; Advertising; BS63 009038B 1 $34 300 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Economics; Finance; Financial Planning; Human Resource
Management; Marketing; International Business; Management;
Philanthropy and Nonprofit Studies; Public Relations)

©)

Bachelor of Property Economics UD05 080478K 3 $32 900 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Graduate Certificate in Business and Communication BS37 085449G 6 months  $16 500 Feb, Jul 6 (LS5,

RWS5.5)
Graduate Certificate in Business (Applied Finance; Behavioural BS39 031769E 6 months  $17 200 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)

Economics; Financial Planning; Forensic Accounting; Human
Resource Management; Integrated Marketing Communication;
International Business; Management; Marketing; Professional
Accounting; Public Relations; Strategic Advertising)

Graduate Certificate in Business Administration GS87  031575D 6 months  $25 600 Mar, Sep 6.5 (6)

Graduate Diploma in Business (Financial Planning) BS79 069962B 1 $34 500 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)

Master of Business (Applied Finance; Human Resource Management; BS11 85448J 1.5-2 $34 400 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Integrated Marketing Communication; International Business;
Management; Marketing; Philanthropy and Nonprofit Studies; Public
Relations; Professional Accounting; Strategic Advertising)

Master of Business Administration (MBA) GS75  045502F 1.5 $51 400 Mar, Sep 6.5 (6)
Creative practice and design

Diploma in Creative Industries IFO6 081617G 8 months  $22 432 Feb, Jun, Oct 5.5 (5)
Bachelor of Creative Industries KK43 056186M 3 $32 900 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Design (Fashion; Industrial Design; Interior Architecture; DE43 = 096565B 3 $33 700 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)

Interaction Design; Landscape Architecture; Visual Communication)

Bachelor of Design - International (Fashion; Interaction Design; DE45 096566A 4 $33 800 Feb 6.5 (6)
Interior Architecture; Industrial Design; Landscape Architecture;
Visual Communication)

Bachelor of Fine Arts (Acting; Animation; Dance; Drama; Film, KK34 056185A 3 $32 400 Feb 6.5 (6)
Screen and New Media; Music; Technical Production; Visual Arts)

Doctor of Creative Industries KK59  069963A 3 $33 900 Feb 6.5 (6)

* Indicative fees per year

12



Title Course CRICOS Duration | Fees p*er IELTS
code (years) year Overall

Communication

Bachelor of Communication (Advertising and Public Relations;
Digital Media; Entertainment Industries; Journalism; Professional
Communication )

Bachelor of Fine Arts (Creative Writing)
Graduate Certificate in Digital Communication
Graduate Diploma in Digital Communication

Master of Digital Communication

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood)

Bachelor of Education (Primary)

Bachelor of Education (Secondary)

Graduate Certificate in Education (Choice of units)

Master of Education (Early Childhood; Educational Leadership;
First Nations Education Practice; Inclusive Education; STEM in
Education; TESOL; Trauma-Aware Education; Choice of units)
Master of Teaching (Early Childhood)

Master of Teaching (Primary)

Master of Teaching (Secondary)

Doctor of Education

Engineering

KC40

KK34
KC86
KC87
KC88

ED39

ED49

ED59

EUB0

EU71

EU30

EU40

EUS0

ED11

096577J

056185A
099300C
099301B
099302A

080481D

080480E

080477M

Online

081798G

084581A

084582M

084583K

015023C

3
6 months
1
1.5-2

4
4
4

6 months
1.5

$32 600

$32 400
$15 800
$31 500
$31 600

$32 900
$32 900
$33 100
$15 500
$31 000
$31 000
$31 000

$31 000

$31 400

Feb, Jul

Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb
Feb

Feb

Jan

7.5 (RW7,
LS8)

7.5 (RW7,
LS8)

7.5 (RW7,
LS8)

6.5 (6)

Diploma in Engineering

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) (Chemical Process; Civil;
Computer and Software Systems; Electrical; Electrical and
Aerospace; Mechanical; Mechatronics; Medical)

Graduate Certificate in Communication for Engineering

Master of Engineering (Electrical; Mechanical)

Master of Professional Engineering (Civil; Electrical; Mechanical)

ENO2
ENO1

ENGO

EN50
EN55

086329G
084921G

096755G

060811A
096754G

8 months
4

6 months

$31020
$40 900

$18 900 per
course (48
credit points)

$39 500
$40 200

Feb, Jun, Oct
Feb, Jul

Feb, Jul

Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul

5.5(5)
6.5 (6)

6 (LS5,
RW5.5)

Diploma in Health Science (Health Studies)

Diploma in Health Science (Nursing)

Bachelor of Behavioural Science (Honours Psychology)
Bachelor of Behavioural Science (Psychology)

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Anatomical sciences; Cell and
molecular biotechnology; Human biochemistry; Human physiology;
Infection and immunity)

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Honours)
Bachelor of Clinical Exercise Physiology
Bachelor of Health Information Management
Bachelor of Human Services

Bachelor of Medical Imaging (Honours)
Bachelor of Medical Laboratory Science

Bachelor of Nursing - Graduate Entry

* Indicative fees per year

HL10
HL10
PY09
PY45
LS40

HL53
XN51

PU51

SWO03
CS48
LS47
NS42

094986G
094986G
061159E
034136C
062768K

075798C
070085K
077705G
058285C
080484A
076173F
003501K

8 months
8 months
1
3

I N N RS S NG N

$29 246
$29 246
$31 900
$32 800
$47 600

$52 900
$36 300
$33 000
$32 900
$37 700
$44 200
$38 000

Feb, Jun, Oct
Feb, Jun
Feb
Feb, Jul
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb, Jul
Feb
Feb
Feb, Jul

13
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Health (Continued)

Bachelor of Nursing NS42 003501K 3 $38 000 Feb, Jul 7(7)
Bachelor of Nutrition Science XN43 077703K 3 $40 800 Feb 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Nutrition and Dietetics (Honours) XN45 080482C 4 $40 800 Feb 7 (6.5)
Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours) Cs47 089126F 4 $38 700 Feb 7 (6.5)
Bachelor of Podiatry CS44 077686F 4 $41 400 Feb 7 (6.5)
Bachelor of Public Health pPU52 077691J 3 $35 500 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Social Work SWo4 063034B 4 $32 900 Feb, Jul 7(7)
Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Science XN50 093231D 3 $36 200 Feb 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Vision Science/Master of Optometry OP45/  065380A/ 5 $40400/ Feb 7 (6.5)

OP85 065379E $33300
Graduate Certificate in Communication for Health HL31 096266B 6 months $16 200 Feb, Jul 6 (5.5)
Graduate Certificate in Diagnostic Genomics LS60 Part-time 1 $17 900 Feb 6.5 (6)
online only

Graduate Diploma in Applied Science (Medical Physics) PH71 020315D 1 $34 700 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Graduate Diploma in Diagnostic Genomics LS72 Online 1 $35 700 Feb 6.5 (6)
Graduate Diploma in Environmental Health pPU67 061302C 1 $32 300 Feb 6.5 (6)
Graduate Diploma in Health Management PUBS 065614K 1 $34 100 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Graduate Diploma in Occupational Health and Safety PUBS 061160A 1 $32 300 Feb 6.5 (6)
Graduate Diploma in Public Health PUBO 020306E 1 $32 900 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Advanced Practice Nursing NS80 096267A 1.5 $32 000 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Clinical Psychology PY18 052769J $31 600 Feb 7(7)
Master of Counselling PY12 096589E 2 $24 200 Feb 7(7)
Master of Diagnostic Genomics L S81 Online 1.5 $35 700 Feb 6.5 (6)
Master of Health, Safety and Environment PU80 Q77704J 2 $32 400 Feb 6.5 (6)
Master of Health Management PU84 084929M 2 $34 400 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Psychology (Educational and Developmental) PY19 053489J 2 $31 600 Feb 7.5(7)
Master of Public Health pPU86 084930G 2 $33 100 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Master of Social Work — Qualifying SWa1 093236K 2 $32 300 Feb 7(7)

Information technology

Diploma in Information Technology

Bachelor of Games and Interactive Environments
(Animation; Game Design; Software Technologies)

Bachelor of Information Technology (Computer Science;
Information Systems)

Bachelor of Information Technology (Honours)
Graduate Certificate in Business Analysis

Graduate Certificate in Computer Science

Graduate Certificate in Cyber Security and Networks

Graduate Certificate in Communication for Information
Technology

Graduate Certificate in Information Technology
Graduate Certificate in Business Process Management
Graduate Certificate in Data Analytics

Graduate Diploma in Information Technology

Master of Business Process Management

Master of Data Analytics

Master of Information Technology

* Indicative fees per year

IT10

INO5

INO1

IN10
IN14
IN15
IN16
IN17

IN18
IN25
IN26
IN19
IN23
IN27
IN20

081616G

092648J

012656E

017323G
0101552
01015583
0101554
0863284

0101555
093729M
098600K
0101556
062622A
098601J
083059E

8 months

1
6 months
6 months
6 months

6 months

6 months
6 months
6 months
1
1.5
2
1.5-2

$22 432

$36 800

$37 800

$37 100
$18 000
$18 000
$18 000
$16 800

$18 000
$17 900
$17 900
$36 000
$35 800
$35 500
$36 000

Feb, Jun,
Oct

Feb

Feb, Jul

Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul

Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb
Feb
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul
Feb, Jul




code

Law and justice

Duration

(years)

Fees per IELTS
year* Overall

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) LW36 083020J 4 $32 600 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Laws (Honours) - Graduate Entry LW37  083020J 3 $32 500 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Justice JS34 006117E 3 $32 700 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Bachelor of Justice (Honours) JS40  020313F 1 $32 900 Feb 6.5 (6)
Graduate Certificate in Applied Law LW76 077108G 6 months $18 800 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Graduate Certificate in Future Law Technologies LW78 Online 1 $18 900 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)
Graduate Diploma in Legal Practice LP41  009034F 24 weeks $25 100 Jan, Jul 6.5 (6)
Science and maths

Bachelor of Data Science DS01  103170C $35 500 Feb, Jul 5 (6)
Bachelor of Mathematics (Applied and Computational MSO01  049433D $33 800 Feb 5(6)
Mathematics; Statistics; Operations Research)

Bachelor of Mathematics (Honours) MS10 080486K 1 $33 400 Feb, Jul 5 (6)
Bachelor of Science (Biological Sciences; Chemistry; STO1  077696D 3 $40 700 Feb, Jul 5 (6)
Earth Science; Environmental Science; Physics)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) ST10  080487J 1 $41 000 Feb, Jul 5 (6)
Bachelor of Science Advanced (Honours) (Biological ST20  102820D 4 $41 200 Feb 5 (6)
Sciences; Chemistry; Earth Science; Environmental

Science; Physics)

Master of Applied Science (Medical Physics) PH80 043548G 1.5 $33 200 Feb, Jul 6.5 (6)

QUT College
General English Program (5-45 weeks)

Intensive Program

Standard Foundation Program

Extended Foundation

IELTS Advanced

English for Academic Purposes 1 Standard

English for Academic Purposes 1 Extended
English for Academic Purposes 2 Standard
English for Academic Purposes 2 Extended

English for Academic Purposes 3 Standard

English for Academic Purposes 3 Extended

University Certificate in Tertiary Preparation
for Undergraduate Studies

University Certificate in Tertiary Preparation
for Postgraduate Studies

QEO05-
QE45
QCO7
QCo8
QC09

QC15
QC34

QC35

QC36

QC37

QC38

QC39

QC05

QCO06

062077K

098567F

065045E

050167G

073922J

0100526

0100527

0100528

0100529

0100530

0100531

089122K

089123J

5-45
weeks
4 months

8 months

10 weeks

10 weeks

15 weeks

10 weeks

15 weeks

10 weeks

15 weeks

13 weeks

13 weeks

$1375 per 5 week
study period

$10 452 per course

$20 904 per course

$26 130 per course

$4500 per course

$4500 per course

$6750 per course
$4500 per course
$6750 per course

$4500 per course

$6750 per course
$10 452 per course

$10 452 per course

All year

Feb, Jun, Oct

Feb, Jun, Oct

Feb

Mar, Oct

Mar, Jul, Nov

Feb, Jun, Oct

Mar, Jul, Nov

Feb, Jun, Oct

Mar, Nov

Feb, Oct

Feb, Jul, Oct

Feb, Jul, Oct

5.5 (5)
5.5 (5)

6.5 (6)

5.5
(LS4.5,
RW5)

5 (RW5)

5.5 (5.5)

6.5 (LS6,
RW6.5)

6.5 (RW6)

6 (LS5,
RWS5.5)

6 (LS5,
RW5.5)

University wide
Doctor of Philosophy

Master of Philosophy

* Indicative fees per year

IF49

IF80

006367J

095410G

$30 300 - $36 800
per year full-time

2021: $30 300 - $36
800 per year full-time

Anytime

Anytime

6.5 (6)

6.5 (6)
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Entry requirements

Pathway and undergraduate programs

Below you’ll find a guide to the minimum academic entry requirements for selected high school qualifications.
Further qualifications are listed online within the Entry Requirements tab of the course you're interested in.
For more information, visit qut.edu.au/study/applying/international-applying

Study area

Building and
planning

Business

[HEETT
practice,
communication
and design

Communication

Education

QUT course

Bachelor of Design (Architecture)

Course
code

CRICOS

0965658

IELTS
requirement

Pre-Requisites
(a pass in Australian grade 12 or equivalent)

Additional entry
requirements

General
Certificate of
Education
(GCE) Advanced
(A) Levels

Bachelor of Urban Development (Honours) ubot 080479J General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
(Construction Management; Quantity Surveying or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
and Cost Engineering)
Bachelor of Urban Development (Honours) upo1 080479J 6.5(6) 8
(Urban and Regional Planning)
Diploma in Business BS40 081618F 5.5(5.0) 2
Bachelor of Business (Advertising; Accountancy; BS05 003491G 6.5(6.0) 8
Economics; Finance; Financial Planning; Human
Resource Management; International Business;
Management; Marketing; Public Relations)
Bachelor of Business (International) BS08 0830198 6.5(6.0) 10
(Advertising; Accountancy; Economics;
Finance; Financial Planning; Human Resource
Management; International Business;
Management; Marketing; Public Relations)
Bachelor of Property Economics UD05 080478K 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Diploma in Creative Industries IFO6 081617G 5.5(5.0) 2
Bachelor of Creative Industries (Creative and KK43 056186M 6.5(6.0) 8
Professional Writing, Drama and Performance,
Entertainment, Fashion Communication,
Interactive and Visual Design, Media and
Communication, Music and Sound, Screen
content production)
Bachelor of Design (Fashion) DE43 0965658 6.5(6.0) Successful 8
Portfolio
Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design; DE43 0965658 6.5(6.0) 8
Interaction Design; Interior Architecture;
Landscape Architecture; Visual Communication)
Bachelor of Design - International (Fashion) DE45 096566A 6.5(6.0) Successful 8
Portfolio
Bachelor of Design - International (Architecture; DE45 096566A 6.5(6.0) Successful 10
Industrial Design; Interaction Design; Interior Portfolio
Architecture; Landscape Architecture; Visual
Communication)
Bachelor of Fine Arts (Animation; Drama; Film KK34 056185A 6.5(6.0) 8
Screen and New Media; Technical Production)
Bachelor of Fine Arts (Acting; Dance; Dance KK34 056185A 6.5(6.0) Successful 8
Performance; Music) Audition
Bachelor of Fine Arts (Visual Arts) KK34 056185A 6.5(6.0) Successful 8
Portfolio and
Interview
Bachelor of Communication (Advertising and KC40 096577J 6.5(6.0) 8
Public Relations; Digital Media; Entertainment
Industries; Journalism, Professional
Communication)
Bachelor of Fine Arts (Creative Writing) KK34  056185A 6.5(6.0) 8
Bachelor of Education (Secondary) ED59 080477M 6.5(6) English, or Literature, or English and Literature Extension, or Successful 8
English as an Additional Language (Units 3 & 4, C); and online
At least one of General Mathematics, or Mathematical questionaire
Methods, or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C); and and two
At least one of Agricultural Science, Biology, Chemistry, written
Earth and Environmental Science, Marine Science, Physics or statements
Psychology (Units 3 & 4, C).
Bachelor of Education (Primary) ED49 080480E 6.5(6) English, or Literature, or English and Literature Extension, or Successful 8
English as an Additional Language (Units 3 & 4, C); and online
At least one of General Mathematics, or Mathematical questionaire
Methods, or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C); and and two
At least one of Agricultural Science, Biology, Chemistry, written
Earth and Environmental Science, Marine Science, Physics or statements
Psychology (Units 3 & 4, C).
Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood) ED39 080481D 6.5(6) English, or Literature, or English and Literature Extension, or Successful 8
English as an Additional Language (Units 3 & 4, C); and online
At least one of General Mathematics, or Mathematical questionaire
Methods, or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C); and and two
At least one of Agricultural Science, Biology, Chemistry, written
Earth and Environmental Science, Marine Science, Physics or statements

Psychology (Units 3 & 4, C).
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Study area

Engineering

QUT College
Pathway
Programs

Health and
community

Law and justice

Information
Technology

Science and
Mathematics

QUT course

Course
code

CRICOS

IELTS
requirement

Pre-Requisites (pass in Australian grade 12 equivalent)

Additional | General Certificate
entry of Education (GCE)
requirements Advanced (A) Levels|

Diploma in Engineering 086329G General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods,
or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) (Chemical ENO1 :084921G 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
Process, Civil, Computer and Software Systems, or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Electrical and Aerospace, Electrica, Mechanical,
Mechatronics, Medical)
Intensive Program QC07  098567F 6(5) 2
Standard Foundation QC08  065045E 5.5(5) N/A
Extended Foundation QC09  050167G 5.5(5) N/A
Diploma in Health Science (Health Studies) HL10  094986G 5.5(5) 2
Diploma in Health Science (Nursing) HL10  094986G 6(5.5) 2
Bachelor of Behavioural Science (Psychology) PY45 034136C 6.5(6) 8
Bachelor of Biomedical Science LS40 052768K 6.5(6) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or 8
Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Biology or
Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Clinical Exercise Physiology (Honours) XN51  070085K 7(6.5) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 9
or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Plus one of
Chemistry, Physics or Biology (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Health Information Management PU5S1  077705G 6.5(6) 8
Bachelor of Human Services SW03 058285C 6.5(6) 8
Bachelor of Medical Laboratory Science LS47 . 076173F 6.5(6) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 8
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Medical Imaging (Honours) (S48 080484A 7(6.5) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 10
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Physics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Nursing NS42 003501K 7(7) 8
Bachelor of Nutrition Science XN43  077703K 6.5(6) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 8
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Nutrition and Dietetics (Honours) XN45 080482C 7(6.5) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 12
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours) CS47  089126F 7(6.5) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 9
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Podiatry CS44 077686F 7(6.5) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 9
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Public Health PU52 :077691J 6.5(6) 8
Bachelor of Social Work SW04 063034B 7(7) 8
Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Science XN50 093231D 6.5(6) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 8
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Plus one of Chemistry, Physics or
Biology (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Vision Science 0P45 065380A 7(6.5) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 12
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Physics (Units 3 & 4,C) and
Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Justice JS34  006117E 6.5(6) 8
Bachelor of Laws (Honours) LW36 083020J 6.5(6) 9
Diploma in Information Technology IT10  081616G 5.5(5.0) 2
Bachelor of Information Technology (Computer INO1  012656E 6.5(6.0) Mathematical Methods, or Specialist Mathematics 8
Science, Information Systems) (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Data Science DS01  1103170C 6.5(6.0) Mathematical Methods, or Specialist Mathematics 8
(Units 3 &4, C)
Bachelor of Games and Interactive Environments INO5  092648J 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
(Animation, Game Design, Software Technologies) or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Mathematics (Applied and MSO01  049433D 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
Computational Mathematics, Operations or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Research, Statistics)
Bachelor of Science (Biological Sciences, ST01  077696D 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
Chemistry, Earth Science, Environmental Science, or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C)
Physics)
Bachelor of Science Advanced (Honours) ST20 102820D 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, 8
(Biological Sciences) or Specialist Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Biology
(Units 3 & 4, B)
Bachelor of Science Advanced (Honours) ST20 102820D 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 10
(Chemistry) Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Chemistry (Units 3 & 4, C)
Bachelor of Science Advanced (Honours) (Earth ST20 11028200 6.5(6.0) General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 10
Science, Environmental Science) Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C), one of Agricultural Science,
Biology, Chemistry, Earth and Environmental Science,
Marine Science or Physics (Units 3 & 4, B)
Bachelor of Science Advanced (Honours) (Physics) ST20 11028200 General Mathematics, or Mathematical Methods, or Specialist 10
Mathematics (Units 3 & 4, C) Physics (Units 3 & 4, B)

Footnotes
This is a general guide. Please refer to QUT course requirements for details on subjects and calculations.

GCE-A levels

Canada

China

Germany

General Certificate of Education (GCE) Advanced (A) Level aggregate score calculated from the best 3 subjects and may include a combination of Advanced, Advanced
Supplementary, Advanced Subsidiary subjects with a minimum 2 A level subjects. Aggregate is calculated based on: A*(a*)= 6, A(a)=5, B(b)=4, C(c)=3, D(d)=2, E(e)=1, U=
0 for A level subjects; and A*(@*)=3, A(a)=2.5, B(b)=2, C(c)=1.5, D(d)=1, E(e)= 0.5, U= 0 for AS level subjects.
These are the required overall scores from Alberta, British Columbia, Manitoba, New Brunswick, Newfoundland & Labrador, Nova Scotia, Prince Edward, Quebec and
Saskatchewan high school diplomas. Please refer to our website for specified subject levels.
GAOKAO percentage average in best 4 academic subjects . GAOKAQ score converted to percentage using Chinese, English/Foreign Language, Mathematics and one
other subject (excluding Technology). Percent is the [sum of scores attained for the four units] / [sum of maximum grades for the four units].

German Abitur: Zeugnis der Allgemeinen Hochschulreife overall grade point average on 6-point scale (where 1 is best).
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International

CANADA GERmANy |High School "HONG ) opep | Recoanised | \wponpgin | Baccalaureate | MALAYSIA | MALAYSIA | NORwAY | SWEDEN | VIETNAM Gifted
Diploma CHINA Gaokao Abitur Diploma and] KONG and ISC state SMA3 Diploma studied in| STPM UEC Uss Leaving and Specialised
SAT-I HKDSE education Certificate Year 12
boards home country
Refer Refer to the 41 980 12 45% 65% 7 24 2 6 29 13 6.5
to the website
website
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 75
Refer Refer to the 41 980 12 45% 65% 7 24 2 6 29 13 6.5
tothe website
website
Refer Refer to the 4.4 Refer 10 40 60 6 17 N/A 8 2.6 10 5
to the website tothe
website website
Refer Refer to the 4.4 Refer 10 40 60 6 17 N/A 8 2.6 10 5
to the website to the
website website
Refer Refer to the 41 980 12 45% 65% 7 24 2 6 29 13 6.5
to the website
website
Refer Refer to the 41 980 12 45% 65% 7 24 2 6 2.9 13 6.5
to the website
website
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 75
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 5
80% 70% 22 1290 18 75% 85% 8.5 30 9 3 48 16 8
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 44 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 34 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 44 3.6 14 7.5
90% 80% 1.7 1380 20 80% 90% 95 32 10 24 5.6 18 9
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 44 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 34 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
96% 90% 1.2 1440 23 87% 97% 9.5 & 12 1.2 58 19 9
80% 70% 22 1290 18 75% 85% 8.5 30 9 3 4.8 16 8.0
80% 70% 22 1290 18 75% 85% 8.5 30 9 3 4.8 16 8.0
60% 60% 34 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 44 3.6 14 75
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 34 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
96% 90% 1.2 1440 23 87% 97% 9.5 B 12 1.2 58 19 9
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
80% 70% 2.2 1290 18 75 85 8.5 30 9 3 4.8 16 8
Refer Refer to the 41 980 12 45% 65% 7 24 13 6 2.9 13 6.5
to the website
website
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 14 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 75
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
60% 60% 3.4 1100 16 60% 75% 8 28 8 4.4 3.6 14 7.5
90% 80% 17 1380 20 80% 90% 9.5 32 10 24 56 18 8.5
90% 80% 17 1380 20 80% 90% 10 32 10 24 56 18 8.5
90% 80% 17 1380 20 80% 90% 10 32 10 24 5.6 18 8.5
Hong Kong HKDSE aggregate score over the five best subjects (across Core and category A or C electives). Please refer to us for calculation.
India - CBSE Al India Senior School Certificate in academic stream or Indian School Certificate in academic stream overall average in best five academic subjects (two languages and
three academic subjects), excluding physical education.
India - State  QUT recognised Senior/Higher Secondary School Certificate/Pre-University certificate in academic stream overall average in best five academic subjects (two languages
and three academic subjects), excluding physical education.
Indonesia Sekolah Menengah Atas (SMA) 3/Certificate of Graduation with School Result /National exam. Please check the web.
Malaysia Sijil Tinggi Persekolahan Malaysia (STPM) (Malaysian Higher School Certificate Examination) aggregate score over best three A level subjects (excluding General Paper):
where A/A-=5; B+=4; B=3; B-/C+=2; C=1; less than C=0.
IELTS Overall score (sub-score). For Example 6.5(6.0) means an overall score 6.5 is required, with no sub-score below 6.0.
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Scholarships and
financial support

We want you to succeed in your studies. Our
scholarships can help you achieve your best
through financial support, work experience and
exciting networking opportunities. We offer dozens
of scholarships to suit a broad range of skills and

experience.

As a scholarship student, you are invited to join the QUT
College of Excellence. Available to high-achieving students,
free membership provides personal and professional
development programs to enrich your university experience.

SCHOLARSHIP

International Merit
Scholarship

English Language
Concession
(QUT College)

QUT College Merit
Scholarship

QUT Postgraduate
Research Award
(QUTPRA)
International
Scholarship

BENEFITS

Scholarship to cover 25% of your
tuition fees for your first two semesters
of study at QUT.

Reduction of 25% from the tuition fe
of your English for Academic Purposes
(EAP) program.

e AUD$2600 of the first semester
tuition fee for Foundation program
or

e AUD$3120 of the first semester
tuition fee for Diploma program

e A living allowance for three years,
indexed annually (AU$28 597 in
2021). The scholarship is for full-
time students, and can be used to
support living costs.

e |nternational students may also
receive a research degree tuition
fee sponsorship.

Find the scholarship that takes your success to the next level.

[=]

Scan the QR code for more information
. about scholarships and financial support

[=]ixs

ELIGIBILITY

International students who have completed a qualifying course with

the required academic results must:

* meet the minimum English language entry requirements or
equivalent for direct admission

e apply for and be accepted into one of the eligible courses offered
at QUT.

Please refer to qut.edu.au/scholarships/international-merit-

scholarship

Must be an international student from one of the nominated countries
in Asia, Europe, Latin America, and the Middle East.

For the list of countries and eligibility requirements, please refer to
qut.edu.au/scholarships/english-language-concession

International students with an Australian Tertiary Admission Rank

(ATAR) who:

e have completed ATAR within Australia or overseas, and received an
Australian Tertiary Admission Rank (ATAR) of 70, or higher

e meet all of the course entry requirements and have received a QUT
offer letter for one of the following courses: Diploma in Creative
Industries Diploma in Health Science, Diploma in Business, Diploma
in Engineering, Diploma in Information Technology

e |nternational students with an overseas qualification (other than
ATAR)

* have completed the most recent academic qualification outside
Australia with the required academic result

e meet all of the course entry requirements and have received a QUT
offer letter for one of the following courses: Diploma in Creative
Industries Diploma in Health Science, Diploma in Business, Diploma
in Engineering, Diploma in Information Technology, Standard
Foundation, Extended Foundation.

Please refer to qut.edu.au/scholarships/international-college-
pathway

International students must:

e meet the admission criteria for PhD

e apply for and be accepted into a PhD or professional doctorate

e meet the English language proficiency requirements by the
advertised closing date for QUT’s annual scholarshp round.

Please refer to qut.edu.au/study/fees-and-scholarships/
scholarships/qut-postgraduate-research-award-qutpra-
international



Anuka Bulankulame

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)

| received the merit scholarship which enabled me to

start my journey studying at QUT. It also removed the
financial burden on my parents which was a big help.
QUT staff were very helpful and supportive. | really enjoy
the practical aspects of my studies that are preparing me
for the real world. QUT has a great diversity of people and
skills from whom you can learn a lot. This is part of a great
experience which I’'m very thankful for.




Ready to apply?

We want to make applying to QUT as easy as possible. Follow this step-by-step guide carefully to
ensure your application is processed correctly.

Choose your course and check
entry requirements

Look for the course you want to study in this guide
or at qut.edu.au/study/international

Check the course information for academic and
English entry requirements. This includes any
additional requirements like auditions, interviews
or portfolios.

We have a range of English or pathway programs

that can be combined with your preferred course if
you do not meet the necessary entry requirements.
Visit qut.edu.au/study/qut-college

Check application
closing date and
course start

Some courses with additional
requirements have specific
closing dates. Make sure you
check these in your course
information.

Use QUT'’s key dates and
academic calendar to check the
start dates for your course.

Scan the QR code for
key dates calendar




.......

Submit your application

You can apply directly to QUT or through
an agent.

We have a global network of official education
representatives to help you apply to QUT. They
can provide information about our programs,
as well as about the application process and
student visas.

A QU official education representative is
required for applicants from certain countries.
Visit our website for more information about
how to find an agent.

You can apply directly via the QUT Application
Portal where you will be required to upload your
certified supporting documents.

Once your application has been submitted,
you can easily track its progress via the QUT
Application Portal.

Scan the QR code for agents (find
a QUT international representative)

Scan the QR code for
QUT Application Portal

Accept your offer

If your application is successful, we’ll send you
your offer directly or to your agent if you used one.

If you applied through an agent, they will guide
you through the steps to accept your offer and pay
your fees. If you applied directly, log in to the QUT
Application Portal where you can complete the
acceptance of offer form and make payment.

Once your acceptance is finalised, we will send

a Confirmation of Enrolment (CoE) to you directly
or to your agent if you used one. If you require a
student visa, you can then use your CoE to apply
for one.

If you are an international Year 12 student studying
an Australian curriculum—either in Australia or
overseas—follow the application process for
international Year 12 students.

ORord0) g

rﬂ;m_;? Scan the QR code for application

o - process for international Year 12 students
(=




Contact us

Australia 07 3138 8339

Outside Australia +61 7 3138 8339
Two city campuses

Gardens Point campus

2 George Street, Brisbane Qld 4000

Kelvin Grove campus
Victoria Park Road, Kelvin Grove Qld 4059

about what it’s actually
like studying at QUT

Connect with us

f facebook.com/QUTBrisbane/

#qutrealworld

w blogs.qut.edu.au/international-student-stories/
@ TheQUTube
@ Qutchina.cn

The information in this guide is correct at the time of printing
(June 2021) but is subject to change. For up-to-date information
visit qut.edu.au/international

CRICOS No. 00213J

QUT is committed to sustainability. The paper used in QUT
International Course Guide 2022 has the credentials:
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the university
for the real world




